 1 of 13 110499
FEATURES
§ Operates from 3V or 5V Power Supplies
§ Ultra-low power consumption
§ Two digitally controlled, 65-position
potentiometers
§ Logarithmic resistor characteristics (1 dB per
step)

INTERNAL GROUND CONNECTIONS Figure 9
NOTE: GND and AGND must be tied to the same voltage level.
DS1807 ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
VERSION
DS1807 14L DIP -40°C TO +85°C 45KΩ
DS1807E 14L TSSOP (173-MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 45KΩ
DS1807S 16L SOIC (300- MIL) -40°C TO +85°C 45KΩ
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  DS1807+  DS1807E+  DS1807E+T&R  DS1807S+  DS1807S+T&R  DS1807  DS1807E  DS1807S  DS1807S/T&R
DS1807E/T&R